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LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS / INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APs) 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCOPING ASSESSMENT (ESA) FOR THE PROPOSED PROSPECTING AND EXPLORATION ACTIVITIES ON EXCLUSIVE 

PROSPECTING LICENCE (EPL) NO. 10385 LOCATED NORTHWEST OF USAKOS, IN THE DAURES AND KARIBIB CONSTITUENCIES, IN 

ERONGO REGION, NAMIBIA 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

The Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) / Environmental Consultant 

 
1. 

 
Ms. Milika Dineinge 

Environmental Assessment Practitioner: Excel 

Dynamic Solutions (Pty) Ltd 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 259 530 

 
mdineinge@edsnamibia.com 

 

Ministry of Environment, Forestry and Tourism (Department of Environmental Affairs and Forestry) 

 
2. 

 
Mr. Sikingo Haihambo 

 
Executive Director 

Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2751 

Fax: +264 (0) 61 240339 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

sikingo.haihambo@meft.gov.na 

 
3. 

 
Mr. Timoteus Mufeti 

 
Environmental Commissioner 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 284 2715 

Private Bag 13306, Windhoek 

timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na 

mailto:mdineinge@edsnamibia.com
mailto:sikingo.haihambo@meft.gov.na
mailto:timoteus.Mufeti@meft.gov.na
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4. 

Mr. Johnson Ndokosho  
Forestry: Director 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7663 

johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na 

ERONGO REGIONAL COUNCIL 

Karibib Constituency 

7. Miss. Katrina Shikongo Chief Clerk at Erongo Regional Council Tel: +264 (0) 64 510 786 kshikongo@afol.com.na 

Daures Constituency 

8.   Daures Constituency Tel: +264-(0)64-570577 N/A 

mailto:johnson.ndokosho@meft.gov.na
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No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

 
Ministry of Agriculture, Water and Land Reform 

 
8. 

 
Ms. Ndiyakupi Nghituwamata 

 
Executive Director (ED) 

 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 208 7649 

 

 
n.nghituwamata@mlr.gov.na 

 
9. 

 
Mr. Petrus Nangolo 

 
Director: Land Reform 

 
Tel: +264 (0) 61 296 5103 

 
Petrus.Nangolo@mlr.gov.na. 

 
 
 
 

 

No Name Position & Organization Tel / Fax / Cell No.: Email Address 

Interested and Affected Parties 

 Gaingu Conservancy                                                                            

10. Miss Vicky Festus  Gaingu Conservancy Member Tel: +264 (0) 81 456 9133  
festusvicky@gmail.com 

11. Miss. Constantia Rooinasie Gaingu Conservancy Manager Tel: +264 (0) 81 275 5938 
gainguconservancy22@gmail.com 

mailto:n.nghituwamata@mlr.gov.na
mailto:Petrus.Nangolo@mlr.gov.na
mailto:festusvicky@gmail.com

